
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 16, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

03-APR-2025 15:03Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8839103

8839104

8839105

8839106

8868039

8868044

8868045

8868046

8870490

8870625

8870626

8871867

8891983

8891995

8891999

8892015

8904582

Case

ASOGWA, CHRIS CHIDIEBERE

ASOGWA, CHRIS CHIDIEBERE

ASOGWA, CHRIS CHIDIEBERE

ASOGWA, CHRIS CHIDIEBERE

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

KUMAR, AKSH

SINGH, DALJEET

SINGH, DALJEET

DIXON, RACHAEL ELIZABETH

AL ABDUALLA, BADR MZED

HAGEN, SEAN EDWARD

HANNA, ADRIAN MOSES

DAIGLE, JOSEPH WILLIAM

BARKHOUSE, MICHAEL PAUL

Name

1005367-1

1005367-1

1005367-1

1005367-1

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

1014064-1

960939-2

960939-2

1011080-1

991963-2

714872-5

963596-2

866658-3

21502-1

Person

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 151

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 16, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

03-APR-2025 15:04Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858284

8862192

8881998

8885133

8889698

8889699

8889700

8889715

8891060

8891077

8893617

8896331

Case

LEWIS, MARSHAL K

ALELAIWI, ABDUL ABDULNASER

TURNER, LEAH LOUISE

PANDE, ROHAN CHANDRASHEKAR

SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
RUSSELL-HAWKES, BRANDON 
MICHAEL
KUMAR, SAURABH

AJEH, OMENKA RAYMOND

LOHNES, ROBIN BARRY

DAVIES, MICHAEL E

Name

81922-9

980172-1

467406-2

1014158-1

1001760-1

1001760-1

1001760-1

1015129-1

1011234-1

1015077-1

88337-11

611684-2

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

HPMB 13

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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